

**G.R. Case no. 319 of 2016**  
**Reg. no.99 of 2018**

Order No. 37

Dated 03.03.2021

Today is fixed for E.R of W/A in respect of the sole accused namely Kesang Tamang, son of Hari Prasad Tamang, resident of Deokota Toll, Ward No.9, PS Kurseong.

No report has yet been received regarding the execution of W/A.

It appears from the case record that the W/A issued by this Court has been pending unexecuted for a considerable period.

Accordingly, the IC, Kurseong PS is directed to execute the W/A immediately and to submit a report before this Court by the next date fixed.

Let a copy of this Order be sent to the IC, Kurseong PS for information and strict compliance.

To 27.04.2021 for E.R. of W/A

D/C