

G.R. 319 of 2016 Reg. No. 99 of 2018

Order No: 68

Dated: 09.12.2025

Today is fixed for evidence of the victim Jyoti Subba.

Ld. App and the defence advocate are present.

Sole accuse on c/b is represented u/s 317 Cr.Pc.

Received S/R as not served on the ground as stated therein.

Let it be kept with the record.

Prosecution to adduce the witness.

To: **13.03.2026** for evidence of the victim Jyoti Subba.

D/C

Chief Judicial Magistrate
Darjeeling

Chief Judicial Magistrate
Darjeeling