

**G.R. 319 of 2016 Reg. No. 99 of 2018**

**Order No. 70**

**Dated 02.05.2026**

Today is fixed for evidence of the victim Jyoti Subba.

The accused is absent and is represented u/s 317 CrPC.

The prayer is considered and allowed.

No witness is present today.

Issue fresh summon.

P.O. is away on protocol duty hence the case is adjourned.

To 06.06.2026 for evidence of victim Jyoti Subba.

BC II to comply.

**D & C**

**Chief Judicial Magistrate  
Darjeeling I/C**

**Chief Judicial Magistrate  
Darjeeling I/C**